
State Agency Contact Phone # Email Website Temporary ID Numbers Given? Form Comments Address

AK USEPA Region X Ofelia Erickson 206.553.2583 erickson.olefia@epa.gov http://www.epa.gov/aboutepa/region10.html Unknown 8700‐12
U.S. EPA Region 10
Office of Air Waste and Toxics

AL ADEM Kelley Hartley 334.394.4328 khartley@adem.state.al.us http://www.adem.state.al.us/default.cnt Unknown Federal or State form
Alabama Department
of Environmental Management

AR ADEQ Eric Bella 501.682.0848 bella@adeq.state.ar.us http://www.adeq.state.ar.us/ No  State Form
good turnaround. Original 
signature needed

Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality
Hazardous Waste Division

AZ AZDEQ Dee Woodard 602.771.4232 http://www.azdeq.gov/ No  8700‐12
Average process time.  Original 
must be sent via fedex

AZDEQ
1110 W. Washington Street

CA DTSC 415.495.8895 http://www.dtsc.ca.gov/ Yes
8700‐12
Temporary numbers 

Excruciating process, outsourced 
to contractor.  Temporary 

Department of Toxic Substances Control
GISS, 

CO CDPHE Mira Neumiller 303.692.3350 mira.neumiller@state.co.us http://www.cdphe.state.co.us/ No  Federal or State form
Colorado Department of Public Health
and Environment

CT CDEEP Inga Rubecka 860.424.3566 inga.rubecka@ct.gov http://www.ct.gov/dep/site/default.asp No  8700‐12 <1 week, process fairly smooth.
Connecticut Department of Energy and
Environmental Protection

DE DDNREC Debra Nielsen 302.739.9403 debra.neilsen@state.de.us http://www.dnrec.delaware.gov/Pages/Portal.aspx No  8700‐12
Delaware Department of Natural Resources
and Environmental Control

FL FDEP
Varies by region
Main contact at state agency is Jack Griffith  http://www.dep.state.fl.us/ yes

Application for 
Emergency EPA/DEP 

Short process, can be done via e 
mail

Varies by region 
http://www.dep.state.fl.us/

GA GADEP Jackie Hymel 404.656.7802 http://www.gaepd.org/ No  8700‐12
Original signature required, 1 
day turnaround

GADEP ‐ HW Management Section
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive

HI HDOH Grace Simmons 808.586.4226 gracelda.simmons@DOH.hawii.gov http://hawaii.gov/health Unknown 8700‐12
Hawaii Department of Health
Solid and Hazardous Waste Branch

IA USEPA Region 7 Elizabeth Koesterer 913.551.7673 koesterer.elizabeth@epa.gov http://www.epa.gov/aboutepa/region7.html No  8700‐12
U.S. EPA Region 7
AWMD/WEMM

ID IDEQ Rene Anderson 208.373.0210 rene.anderson@deq.idaho.gov http://www.deq.idaho.gov/ unknown 8700‐12
Idaho Department of Environmental Quality
Waste Management & Remediation Division

IL ILEPA Donna Nicholson 217.785.9407 donna.nicholson@illinois.gov http://www.epa.state.il.us/ No  8700‐12
Reasonably linear process.  Does 
require original signature sent 

Waste Reduction/Compliance Section
Illinois EPA

IN IDEM Nick Staller 317.234.3478 nstaller@idem.in.gov http://www.in.gov/idem/ yes State Form
Data Services Section, Office of Land Quality
Indiana Department of Environmental Management

KS KDHE Sarah Fulton 785.296.0005 sfulton@kdheks.gov http://www.kdheks.gov/ No 
KDHE form 8700‐12 (not 
identical to 8700‐12) can be done via e mail

KDHE‐BWM
1000 SW Jackson, Suite 320

KY KDWM Amy Earlywine 502.564.6716 amy.earlywine@ky.gov http://waste.ky.gov/Pages/default.aspx No  State Form
Kentucky Division of Waste Management
Hazardous Waste Branch

LA LDEQ Sheryl Grimer 225.219.3185 sherly.grimer@la.gov http://www.deq.louisiana.gov/portal/ No  Form HW‐1
Original signature required, 1 
day turnaround

LDEQ
Office of Environmental Services

MA MDEP Michael Hurley 617.292.5633 michael.m.hurley@state.ma.us http://www.mass.gov/dep/ yes, but only for <27 gallons/month 8700‐12
Massachusetts Department of Environmental
Protection

ME MDEP Cherrie Plummer 207.287.7882 cherrie.f.plummer@maine.gov http://www.maine.gov/dep/ small quantity generators may use MEX020000000 8700‐12
Maine Department of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Remediation & Waste Management

MD MDEP Floyd Owens 410.537.3348 fowens@mde.state.md.us http://www.mde.state.md.us/Pages/Home.aspx No  8700‐12
Maryland Department of the Environment
Hazardous Waste Program

NC NCDENR Alton Strawbridge 919.707.8231 ray.strawbridge@NCDENR.gov http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/guest yes
Application for 
Provisional ID Number 

Short Process, Fedex form to 
Agency, turnarournd 1 day

NC Div Waste Mgmt
Hazardous Waste Section

NE NDEQ Teri Swarts 402.471.2186 http://www.deq.state.ne.us/ No  8700‐12
8700 form, but in emergencies, 
will give you a number over the 

Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality
PO box 98922

NJ NJDEP Becky Mullen 609.292.2913 becky.mullen@dep.state.nj.us http://www.state.nj.us/dep/ No  8700‐12
NJ Department of Environmental Protection
Hazardous Waste Compliance & Enforcement

NY USEPA Region II Henry Mak 212.637.4106 http://www.epa.gov/aboutepa/region2.html No  8700‐12 no short term numbers
USEPA Region 2
DEPP – RCRA Programs Branch

OH OEPA Brad Hauser 614.444.1694 brad.hauser@epa.state.oh.us http://www.epa.state.oh.us/ No  8700‐12
Requires original via fedex, 1 
week turnaround

Ohio EPA
50 W town St Suite 700

OK ODEQ Al Coulter 405.702.5100 al.coulter@deq.ok.gov http://www.deq.state.ok.us/ No  8700‐12 
short process, does require 
original signature be sent via 

Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality
Land Protection Division

OR ODEQ John Matthews 503.229.5055 matthews.john@deq.state.or.us http://www.oregon.gov/DEQ/ No  8700‐12
Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
811 S. W. Sixth Avenue

PA PADEP Robert Finkel 717.783.9183 rfinkel@pa.gov
http://www.depweb.state.pa.us/portal/server.pt/community/de
p_home/5968 yes 8700‐12

1X numbers available, via 
Shannon thurstin 

PADEP
400 Market Street

RI RIDEM Mark Dennen 401.222.2797 mark.dennen@dem.ri.gov http://www.dem.ri.gov/ No  8700‐12
Rhode Island Department of Environmental
Management

SC SC DHEC Teresa Hayes 803.896.4139 hayestr@dhec.sc.gov http://www.scdhec.gov/ No  DHEC 2701
Short process, can be e mailed.  
Follow up as directed with 

SCDHEC ‐ Bureau of Land and Waste Management
2600 Bull St.

SD SDDENR Dustin Witt 605.773.3153 dustin.witt@state.sd.us http://denr.sd.gov/ No  8700‐12
South Dakota Department of Environment
and Natural Resources

TN TNDEC Ed king 615.532.0240 ed.king@state.tn.us http://www.tennessee.gov/environment/ No 
Form NF, Form HN_H, 
form NSR

Involved process, but well run 
and can be done in <1 week

TN Department of Environment and Conservation
Division of Solid Waste Management

TX TCEQ janet Hazelett 512.239.6413 http://www.tceq.texas.gov/ yes
TCEQ Form 0757 for 1 x 
notification, 8700‐12 for 

1X are rapid turnaround, no 
experience with full time 

TCEQ permitting and Remediation Support Division
Reporting Section

UT UDEQ Delene Stevenson 801.536.0229 dstevenson@utah.gov http://www.deq.utah.gov/ No 
Utah Department of Environmental Quality
Solid and Hazardous Waste

VT VDEC Maria Stadlmayer 802.241.3881 maria.stadlmayer@state.vt.us Unknown
Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation
West Building

Virgin Islands USEPA Region II 212.637.4106 http://www.epa.gov/aboutepa/region2.html No  8700‐12
U.S. EPA Region 2
Division of Environmental Planning and Protection

VA VDEQ Maria Livaniou 804.698.4208 maria.lavaniaou@deq.virginia.gov http://www.deq.state.va.us/ No  8700‐12
Virginia Department of Environmental Quality
Division of Land Protection and Revitalization

WA WDEQ Jean Rushing 360.407.6732 jeru461@ecy.wa.gov http://www.ecy.wa.gov/ No  state form
Washington State Department of Ecology
Hazardous Waste and Toxic Reduction

WV WDEP Margie Skeens 304.926.0499 x 1297 marjorie.a.skeens@wv.gov http://www.dep.wv.gov/Pages/default.aspx No  8700‐12
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
601 57th Street

WI WDNR Receptionist will direct you to regional office 608.266.2111 http://dnr.wi.gov/ No  State Form
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
Bureau of Waste and Materials Management

Wy WDEQ Tim Link 307.777.7752 tlink@state.wy.us http://deq.state.wy.us/ No  8700‐12
Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality
Solid & Hazardous Waste Division


